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SCHOOL

Balcomb's Hill P
Bhamu H

Bhobhe P

Cedar Training Col
Ceremony P
Dingizwe P
Dulumbe P
Ekhatha P
Ekuzwaneni P
Emphalwini P
Emthombeni P
Endandathweni P
Enhlosweni P
Ephusheni P
Esihlushwaneni C
Ethulwane P
Evuleka P

Faku P
Hambayedwa P
Hluphizwe P
Jonase H

Khomo P

King Cetshwayo Ss
Kukhoba P
Kwangqungqushe P
Lethuxolo S
Macala Jp
Magobhe P
Makhedama H
Mambulu P
Mangongo Jp
Masiwela C
Matholamnyama S
Mbangayiya Js
Mbitane P
Mehlomlungu Js
Mfushane P
Muntukaboni S
Ndukende S
Ngcolosi S
Ngwemnyama P
Nomakhaladi P
Noyibewu
Nsundukazi P
Ntando Jp
Ogagwini P
Phezukomkhono H
Qhubinyathi S
Sibanisethu P
Simanjalo P
Sithilo P
Sondokhulu P
Thethandaba P
Umzwangedwa H
Uyaya S
Vusisiwe P

HEALTH FACILITY

Amandlalathi Clinic
Halambu Clinic
Mathungela Clinic
Mphise Clinic
Ndabaningi Clinic
Sibuyane Clinic

TOWN

Ekhatha

Ezimbidla
KwaSizabantu Mission
Middledrift

Mzikinzi

EMIS

104821
338772
308839

115699
121508
123950
127909
129315
134125
134865
135864
137307
306508
140452
142376
142783
144337
153402
157842
171606
174751
175898
177822
182188
186258
190402
192363
194546
195730
324083
201095
201761
342916
204462
207163
335183
339475
326599
227698
229363
411181
237059
238502
239316
242905
248492
253191
262663
266030
268805
273541
281829
289821
290672
401006

TYPE

Clinic
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic
Clinic

PG

57
57
57
57
57

PG

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

GRID

AB 30
Z31

AD 30
AB 31
AD 32

GRID  DISTRICT
AD30 llembe
AA 31 Empangeni
732 Empangeni
AD30  Umzinyathi
AB 31 Empangeni
AC31  llembe
AB29  Umzinyathi
AB30  llembe
AA31  Empangeni
AA30  Empangeni
AD30  Umzinyathi
AC30 llembe
AA29  Umzinyathi
AB 31 Empangeni
AD31  llembe
Z30 Empangeni
AB30 llembe
AB30 llembe
Z31 Empangeni
AB30  llembe
AD32  llembe
AA32  Empangeni
Z31 Empangeni
AA 31 Empangeni
AD30 llembe
AD31  llembe
Z30 Empangeni
AA29  Umzinyathi
AA29  Umzinyathi
AC30 llembe
AC32 llembe
AD31  llembe
Z30 Empangeni
AA29  Empangeni
AD31  llembe
AC30 llembe
AC30  Umzinyathi
AA29  Umzinyathi
AD29  llembe
AB29  llembe
AB 31 Empangeni
AC32  llembe
Z31 Empangeni
AA 31 Empangeni
AB 31 llembe
AD30 llembe
AD30 llembe
AD29  Umzinyathi
AD30  llembe
Z30 Empangeni
AB32  Empangeni
AC31  llembe
AB29  llembe
AC32 llembe
AB32  Empangeni
AB30 llembe
AUTHORITY PG
Provincial 57
Provincial 57
Provincial 57
Provincial 57
Provincial 57
Provincial 57
DISTRICT
iLembe
Uthungulu
Umzinyathi
Uthungulu
iLembe

CIRCUIT

Maphumulo
Eshowe
Nkandla
Kranskop East
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Nkandla
Umvoti
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Nkandla
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Umvoti
Umvoti
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Umvoti
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Eshowe
Maphumulo

Schools

SCHOOL

Batshazwayo S
Bhekeni Jp
Bonginkosi P
Cedar Training Col
Chathazana Jp
Domino Servite
Edakeni P
Ekunqobeni P
Embusweni P
Emphise P
Emthungweni H
Endundumeni P
Enyokeni Jp
Esese P
Esinyambothi P
Etongwe P
Ezilozini P
Halambu P
Hlangabeza H
Inhlokozi H
Khomba P
Khonzindaba P
Kranskop H
Kwamangondo P
Kwazikwakhe P
Lusizolwethu JP
Machotshaneni P
Maggama H
Mamba Combined P
Mandlalathi P
Maghubandaba P
Mathanda P
Mathungela P
Mbhekaphansi H
Mbulwini P
Menyezwayo S
Mnyakanya H
Ndlolothi §
Ndukuyakhe P
Ngomankulu Jp
Nokubusa P
Nophungwa P
Nqumizwe S
Ntabankulu P
Ntolwane P
Ophofini
Qhoshangani P
Shebe P
Sibuyane P
Sisisiwe P
Sizwesonke Js
Thala P

Thulini P
Untunjambili P
Vukaphansi P
Zwanani P

Health Facilities

GRID  DISTRICT
AA30  Umzinyathi
732 Uthungulu
AB31  Uthungulu
AD32 iLembe
z31 Uthungulu
AA29  Umzinyathi

Towns and Settlements

LOCAL MUNIICIPALITY

Maphumulo
Nkandla
Umvoti
uMlalazi
Maphumulo

HEALTH FACILITY

Esibhudeni Clinic
Manyane Clinic
Mbhekaphansi Clinic
Mthungweni Clinic
Nxamalala Clinic
Untunjambili Hospital

TOWN

Emphise

Jameson's Drift

Magobhe
Mthungweni
Nothekwane

EMIS PG GRID DISTRICT
342250 57 AB32  Empangeni
309690 57 Z30 Empangeni
340696 57 AD30 llembe

57 AD30  Umzinyathi
324934 57 AB32  Empangeni
122581 57 AD30  Umzinyathi
126725 57 AC32 Empangeni
128797 57 AD32 llembe
132238 57 AD32 llembe
134162 57 AC32 llembe
135050 57 AA31  Empangeni
136197 57 AA30  Umzinyathi
139120 57 AD31 llembe
139675 57 AC31 llembe
140933 57 AC30  Umzinyathi
142413 57 7229 Umzinyathi
143338 57 AA29  Empangeni
153291 57 732 Empangeni
156251 57 AB31  llembe
164206 57 AD30 llembe
174677 57 AD29 llembe
174862 57 7229 Empangeni
177452 57 AB30 llembe
180560 57 AA31  Empangeni
401672 57 AA32  Empangeni
400636 57 AD30 llembe
190772 57 AB32  Empangeni
192548 57 AA32  Empangeni
195582 57 AA32  Empangeni
196211 57 AA30 llembe
198838 57 729 Empangeni
201576 57 AA32  Empangeni
201909 57 AB31  Empangeni
204351 57 AC31 llembe
205091 57 AD32 llembe
207644 57 AD29 llembe
213934 57 AA32  Empangeni
225367 57 AC30  Umzinyathi
225848 57 AA31  Empangeni
228290 57 731 Empangeni
234136 57 AC31 llembe
400969 57 AA31  llembe
237540 57 AA32  Empangeni
317830 57 AB32  Empangeni
240204 57 AA32  Empangeni
244237 57 AA30  Umzinyathi
252858 57 729 Empangeni
261590 57 AD29  Umzinyathi
263736 57 AA29  Umzinyathi
268324 57 AC30  Umzinyathi
309505 57 AA30  Empangeni
280053 57 AD32 llembe
283531 57 AD29 llembe
290006 57 AB29 llembe
293077 57 AA29  Umzinyathi
301661 57 729 Empangeni
TYPE AUTHORITY PG
Clinic Provincial 57
Clinic Provincial 57
Clinic Provincial 57
Clinic Provincial 57
Clinic Provincial 57
District Hospital Provincial 57
PG GRID DISTRICT
57 AC32 iLembe
57 7229 Umzinyathi
57 AA29  Umzinyathi
57 AA31  Uthungulu
57 AA30  Uthungulu
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GRID

32
Z29
AD 30
AA 31
AA32
AB 30

CIRCUIT

Eshowe
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Eshowe
Umvoti
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Umvoti
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Umvoti
Nkandla
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Eshowe
Nkandla
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Eshowe
Eshowe
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Nkandla
Umvoti
Nkandla
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Eshowe
Eshowe
Nkandla
Umvoti
Nkandla
Umvoti
Umvoti
Umvoti
Nkandla
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Maphumulo
Umvoti
Nkandla

DISTRICT

Uthungulu
Uthungulu
iLembe
Uthungulu
Uthungulu
iLembe

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Maphumulo
Umvoti
Umvoti
Nkandla
Nkandla
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Ntolwane 57 AA32  Uthungulu Nkandla | Ntulwana 57 Z30 Uthungulu Nkandla
Ntunjambili 57 AB29  Umzinyathi Umvoti | Obhihlweni 57 AC32 iLembe Maphumulo
The Ranch 57 AA29  Umzinyathi Umvoti | Thulile 57 AA30 iLembe Maphumulo
Thulwini 57 AD29  Umzinyathi Umvoti |
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